© 2012 Hatco Corporation
MED
HIG
H
LOW
Flav-R-Savor®
Humidified Portable Holding Cabinets
Replacement Parts List

Humidified Holding Cabinet
Flav-R-Savor
Model Designation
Use of replacement parts other than those supplied by
Hatco Corporation may result in damage to the unit or
injury to personnel and will void all warranties.
CAUTION
NOTE: The last four digits in a ten digit numerical serial number are the manufacturing date code.
            Example: Serial number 9625060951 has a date code of “0951” which indicates the following:
Week Fifty-One
0951
Year 2009
3Form No. FSHC7RP-0812
PARTS COMMON TO ALL MODELS
Item Description Part No. Qty.
1 Outer Top 04.17.823.02 1
2 Insulation, Top 05.05.138.00 1
3 Insulation, Sides 05.05.116.00 2
4 Insulation, Front and Back 05.05.137.00 2
5 Float Switch w/Gaskets R02.01.029.00 1
6 Jam Nut, Hose Fitting, 3/4" 03.40.023.00 1
7 Hose Fitting Assembly, 3/4"
(includes items 6, 39) R03.40.058.00 1
8 Hose, 1" 03.40.051.00 1
9 Hose Clamp 05.04.354.00 2
10 Terminal Block, 8 Pole R02.15.049.00 1
11 Thermostat Control, Humidity 02.16.021.00 1
12 Thermostat Control, Temperature 02.16.002.00 1
13 Label, Control Panel 07.01.305.00 1
14 Fill Cup Assembly R05.30.050.00 1
15 Rocker Switch, On/Off 02.19.015.00 1
16 Knob, Thermostat 05.30.019.00 2
17 Hinge Screw 05.04.146.00 2–4
18 Hinge, Top 04.17.810.00 1–2
Hinge, Top, Vented† 04.26.002.00 1–2
19 Door Kit, Glass (standard) R00.01.0123.00 1–2
Door Kit, Stainless Steel † R00.01.0125.00 1–2
Door Kit, Vented Stainless Steel † R00.01.0130.00 1–2
20 Door Handle (w/ screws) R05.30.012.00 1–2
Door Handle, Vented (w/ screws)† 04.26.001.00 1–2
Item Description Part No. Qty.
21 Nylon Washer, Thin 05.11.007.00 1–2
22 Hinge, Bottom 04.17.811.00 1–2
Hinge, Bottom, Vented† 04.26.002.00 1–2
23 Snap Plug 02.20.218.00 4–8
24 Wire Rack 04.48.526.00 2
25 Cover, Hinge Hole 04.17.817.00 2–4
26 Bracket, Probe 04.17.857.00 1
27 Magnet, Door 05.30.005.00 2–4
28 Drain Hanger Tab 04.17.330.00 1
29 Rubber Washer 05.06.061.00 4
30 Washer, steel, 1-1/2” diameter 04.17.333.00 1
31 Coupling, Drain Shutoff 03.40.056.00 1
32 Drain Hose Assembly R03.40.054.00 1
33 Caster, 4", Swivel (standard) 04.26.004.00 2
34 Caster, 4", Rigid (standard) 04.25.003.00 2
35 Caster, 2", Swivel (optional) 04.17.733.00 4
36 4", Leg (optional) 05.30.007.00 4
37 6" Leg, Stainless Steel (optional) 04.16.488.00 4
38 High-Limit Thermostat 02.16.120.00 1
39 Bulkhead Fitting, 3/4" 03.40.022.00 1
40 Heat Chamber Assembly 04.17.735.01 1
41 Terminal Block, 3 Pole R02.15.046.00 1
42 Cord Grip, Straight 02.20.259.00 1
43 Adjustable Shelf 04.17.1381.00 14
Item Description 120V 220V 240V 220–230V 230–240V
44 Indicator Light, Green 02.19.155.00 02.19.150.00 02.19.150.00 02.19.150.00 02.19.150.00